

Ingredient List

At Treat'n Me, every treat we make uses gluten-free ingredients. However, we want to be transparent with our customer, we are a home-based kitchen and are not a certified allergen-free facility. While we take care to minimize cross-contamination, we cannot guarantee that our products are completely free from traces of gluten, tree nuts, dairy, eggs, or soy. If you or your guests have a severe food allergy/celiac disease, please contact us directly before ordering so we can discuss your needs.

Cakesicles

- Gluten free cake mix (chocolate or vanilla)
- Butter
- Oil
- Eggs
- Milk
- Dipping chocolate (chocolate melts)

Classic Puffed Rice Treats

- Marshmallows
- Rice crisp cereal (gluten free)
- Butter
- Dipping chocolate (chocolate melts)

Choco Puffed Rice Treats

- Marshmallows
- Cocoa Pebbles cereal (gluten free)
- Butter
- Dipping chocolate (chocolate melts)

Chocolate Chip Cookies

- Gluten free all purpose flour
- Baking Soda
- Salt
- Butter (softened)
- Granulated sugar
- Brown sugar (packed light)
- Vanilla extract
- Egg
- Semi-sweet chocolate chips

Dipped Cookie Sandos

- Gluten free Oreos
- Dipping chocolate (chocolate melts)

Pizzelles

- Sugar
- Margarine
- Vegetable Oil
- Vanilla Extract
- Anise Extract
- Eggs (beaten)
- Lemon Juice
- Gluten Flour All Purpose Flour (sifted 3 times)
- Baking Powder
- Salt
- Powdered Sugar

Pretzel Rods

- Gluten free pretzel rods
- Dipping chocolate (chocolate melts)

Pretzel Minis

- Gluten free pretzel minis
- Dipping chocolate (chocolate melts)